

Ct. Cases 887/2025  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. MANJU  
(Rajouri Garden)

09.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

ATR filed. Taken on record. Perused.

In view of the contradiction in the reports in respect to the jurisdiction, **let notice be issued to both the SHO's PS Khyala and PS Rajouri Garden to appear in person and explain on the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for further proceedings on  
13.02.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**09.01.2026 (sy)**