

Ct. Cases 887/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. MANJU
(Rajouri Garden)

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Inspector Vinod Kumar, SHO PS Khyala in person.
HC Avdesh, no. 299/W, PIS no. 29101787, PS
Rajouri Garden M.No. 9958326327 in person.

Notice issued to both the SHO's PS Khyala and PS
Rajouri Garden received back served.

Reply on behalf of HC Avdesh duly forwarded by
the SHO concerned filed, as per which earlier report filed on
behalf of SHO PS Rajouri Garden, inadvertently it had been
mentioned that the area falls within the jurisdiction of PS Khyala,
however, the area of the accused in the present complaint falls
within the jurisdiction of PS Rajouri Garden.

Heard. Report perused.

In view of the reply, **Issue notice to SHO PS Rajouri
Garden to file ATR for the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for report on **09.03.2026.**

SHO PS Khyala heard. He is discharged.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.02.2026 (sy)