

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.

Notice issued to SHO PS Rajouri Garden received back served.

Status report filed by HC Shiv, duly forwarded by SHO concerned along with copy of copy of PLA order dated 13.12.2023 as per which the present matter has already been settled and settlement amount has been paid. Be taken on record.

AR for the complainant company sought some time for verification as to when the present matter has been settled as well as mode/ details of payment.

Accordingly, at request, put up for verification report on **14.03.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/ 09.03.2026 (ts)